

**Product sheet**

<b>Product name</b>	ÆGG - Crispy caramel	
<b>Description</b>	Liquorice coated with sea salt, dulce chocolate and sugar	
<b>Article number</b>	500529, 500531, 500533, 500535	
<b>Weight</b>	125g, 295g, 550g (mix), 480g	
<b>Shelf life</b>	10 month from production	
<b>Storage</b>	Protect from heat and moisture	
<b>Ingredients</b>	53% dulce chocolate (EU) (sugar, MILK POWDER, cocoa butter, WHEY POWDER, cocoa mass, MILK FAT, emulsifier: SOY LECITHIN, natural flavours), 18% sugar (EU), rice flour, invert sugar syrup, treacle, glucose syrup, 3% raw liquorice (non-EU), glazing agents (gum arabic, carnauba wax, shellac), rapeseed oil, 0.5% sea salt (non-EU), colours (iron oxide, calcium carbonate), salt, stabilizer: gum arabic, anise oil.	
<b>Declaration</b>	Minimum 27 % cocoa solids Gluten free	
<b>Allergens</b>	<b>Milk</b> <b>Soy</b>	
<b>Additives</b>	Emulsifier: Soy lecithin (E322) Glazing agent: Gum Arabic (E414) Glazing agent: Carnauba wax (E903) Glazing agent: Shellac (E904) Colours: Iron oxide (E172) Colour: Calcium carbonate (E170)	
<b>Nutrition information, pr. 100 g</b>	Energy	436 kcal / 1835 kJ
	Fat	15 g
	Of which saturated fat	8.7 g
	Carbohydrates	72 g
	Of which sugars	58 g
	Protein	4.1 g
	Salt	1.2 g

